501852636 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitsuhiko MAMPO	03/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome		
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku		
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13419256	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (435)252-1361

 Phone:
 4352521360

 Email:
 tkellogg@mgiip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F1239.10019US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Burns Israelsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=F1239-10019US01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0371 OF \$40.00 13419256

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU L 1-1, Kamik	IMITED odanaka 4-chom	e, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi	, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
sells, assigns and entilled (Title of Invention	I transfers to ASSIGI)	of which is hereby NEE the entire and o	acknowledged, exclusive right, ti	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby tle and interest to the invention	
TRANSMIS	SSION DEVICE		***************************************		
Patent of the Unit	ted States was exect	sted on even date in	stevatus os, a stoc		
(a) executed o	n		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on Ma	arch 13, 2012		A (offermer in hereby sufficienced to	
Serial No.	13/419,256	;	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
or terms for which hereinafter, "said The ASSIGNES, said ASSIGNEE, maintaining and application(s) and use proceeding, a such acts to inclu- taking all rightful	h the said Letters Pa application(s) and L DR agree(s), when re to do all acts which the enforcing protection do the issuance of said and in any litigation of the but not be limited oaths, providing swo	itent(s) may be grantetters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS he ASSIGNEE may for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), or other legal proceed to executing all paporn testimony, and o	iSIGNEE and wi deem necessary cluding in the pr in any interferen ding which may a ers, including se btaining and pro		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the unc			red his/her/their signature(s).	
1) Mitsukika	Mampu Signature)		MAMPO	<u>Mar, ₹ , 2 ⊭ / 2.</u> (Date)	
(Signature)	(Type I	vame)	(Date)	
	Signature)	(Туре Т	Vame)	(Date)	
3)	Signature)	(Type I	Vame)	(Date)	
	Engineera of	(-),	•		
4)	(Cinnatural	/Tyre i	Vamel	(Date)	

1/1

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 03/14/2012